

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS

HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

13160 – 140 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6V 0M4 Phone: (780) 457-4527 Fax: (780) 457-4528 office@kchockey.ca www.kchockey.ca

EDMONTON KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS HOCKEY ASSOCIATION WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

IMPORTANT: PLEASE READ CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING

This document will affect your legal rights and liabilities, including the right to sue and recover damages for injury.

IN CONSIDERATION of the permission to use the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association Arena property for ice hockey I hereby agree:

- 1. TO ACCEPT ALL PHYSICAL AND LEGAL RISKS relating to my use of the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association Arena
- 2. TO RELEASE, WAIVE AND FOREVER DISCHARGE the Edmonton Knights of Columbus Hockey Association, (including all its employees, servants, licensees and agents, including volunteer workers) from any and all claims or liability in tort, contract, equity or under any statute or law for any injury, death, loss or damage to my person or property that I, or my heirs, estate, executor, administrators, successors or assigns may have arising by reason of my participation, whether as a spectator or participant in ice hockey or use of the K of C Arena or due to any act whatsoever, including (but not limited to) negligence on the part of the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association (including all its employees, servants, licensees and agents, including volunteer workers; and
- 3. TO HOLD AND SAVE HARMLESS and agree to indemnify the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association (including all its employees, servants, licensees and agents, including volunteer workers) from any and all liability incurred by any or all of them arising as a result of, or in any way connected with my participation in ice hockey or use of the Knights of Columbus Hockey Arena notwithstanding that such liability, actions, claims, causes of action, or demands may have been caused or contributed to by the negligence of the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association (including all its employees, servants, licensees and agents, including volunteer workers.

I UNDERSTAND THAT the Knights of Columbus Hockey Association will not permit me to use the Knights of Columbus Hockey Arena property or participate in ice hockey unless I sign this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement and that this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement will apply to all of my subsequent participation in ice hockey and use of the Knights of Columbus Hockey Arena whether occurring in the near or distant future and that the terms of this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement need not be brought to my attention each time I participate in ice hockey or use the Knights of Columbus Hockey Arena in order to be effective.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I have carefully read this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement, the terms of which are contractual and not a mere recital, and that I am aware of and do understand the contents thereof and that I am executing the same as my own free act. I have had an opportunity to consult a lawyer prior to executing this Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement I agree that the terms of the Release shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

| voluntarily signing it, this | , | , 2019. |
|------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Print Name of Team | | Participant Signature |